TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Sports, Inc.		10/18/1999	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tucson Baseball, LLC	
Street Address:	2500 E. Ajo Way	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85713	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629614	SIDEWINDERS
Registration Number:	2387346	
Registration Number:	2699026	SIDEWINDERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)851-5819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 727.456.1714

Email: scottpoley@minorleaguebaseball.com, kvarma@milb.com

Correspondent Name: D. Scott Poley

Address Line 1: 201 Bayshore Drive SE

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Scott Poley
Signature:	/d.scott poley/
Date:	09/14/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0277

Total Attachments: 3

source=tucson sidewinders purchase agreement#page1.tif source=tucson sidewinders purchase agreement#page2.tif source=tucson sidewinders purchase agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0278

AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE OF ASSETS

THIS AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE OF ASSETS (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of October 18, 1999 (the "Effective Date"), by PROFESSIONAL SPORTS, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Seller"), and TUCSON BASEBALL, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company ("Purchaser").

Preliminary Statements

A. Seller is the owner of the right to operate a professional baseball team (the "Franchise") as a member of the Pacific Coast League of Professional Baseball Clubs, Inc. (the "PCL"), which is a member of the National Association of Professional Baseball Leagues, Inc. (the "National Association").

B. Seller operates the Franchise as the Tucson Sidewinders AAA Baseball Club in the Tucson, Arizona, territory (the "Sidewinders").

C. Purchaser desires to purchase from Seller, and Seller is amenable to sell to Purchaser, all right, title and interest in and to the Franchise and certain other assets of the Sidewinders, on the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0279 (scoreboard) signs, furniture and fixtures, computers and printers, phone system, souvenirs and novelty inventory and other miscellaneous property and equipment (uniforms, bats, balls, fast pitch); all of such assets are being transferred "as is" and "where is", with Seller making no representation or warranty regarding their condition or fitness for a particular use;

- (d) All rights held by Seller in the name "Tucson Sidewinders" and "Sidewinders" and all slogans, insignias and logos thereof, and, if owned by Seller, all rights held by Seller in the name "Tucson Toros" and "Toros" and all slogans, insignias and logos thereof;
- (e) The Player Development Contract between Seller and the Arizona Diamondbacks Baseball Club; Purchaser shall assume all of Seller's obligations under the Player Development Contract as of the Closing Date (and additionally under the Operating Agreement));
- (f) All rights relating to television, radio or other media coverage of the Sidewinders, including without limitation promotional materials, tapes, jingles, artwork and advertising materials; Purchaser shall assume all of Seller's obligations under the agreements reflecting such rights as of the Closing Date (and additionally under the Operating Agreement)); and
 - (g) All other agreements, contracts, arrangements or

3

consummate the transactions contemplated in this Agreement, unless such disclosure is required by state or federal law. Seller nor Purchaser shall make any public announcement of the business terms of this Agreement without the express written consent of the other party.

SELLER:

PROFESSIONAL SPORTS, INC.,

an Arizona corporation

Martin Stone, President

TUCSON BASEBALL, limited liability company

an Arizona

By:

Manager and Member

31

RECORDED: 09/14/2006